Introduced Version

SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION memorializing Rising Sun Police Chief David Hewitt.

PERFECT

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION memorializing Rising Sun
 Police Chief David Hewitt.

Whereas, Rising Sun Police Chief David Paul Hewitt was
born on April 9, 1969, to Paul and Rosalie "Rosie" Hewitt;

5 Whereas, Chief Hewitt graduated from Rising Sun High 6 School in 1987, and from Vincennes University with a degree 7 in law enforcement;

8 Whereas, Chief Hewitt began his law enforcement career 9 as a Switzerland County Sheriff's Deputy in 1991, and Hewitt 10 also worked for the Dearborn County Sheriff's Department and 11 Lawrenceburg Police Department;

Whereas, In 1998, Chief Hewitt moved to the Rising Sun
Police Department, and he became the Department's first fulltime investigator;

Whereas, Because of his hard work and devotion to public
safety, Hewitt was promoted to the rank of sergeant, and
became Chief of Police of Rising Sun in 2004;



2019

RR 3559/DI AZ

Whereas, Though dedicated to law enforcement, Chief 1 Hewitt was an avid outdoorsman and enjoyed hunting, fishing, 2 archery, and sketching nature and the landscapes around him, 3 and Chief Hewitt was elected President of Compton Traditional 4 5 Bowhunters, a national all-traditional bowhunting organization; 6 7 Whereas, Chief Hewitt married his high school sweetheart, 8 Donna, in 2017, and Hewitt was the loving father to Olivia and 9 Drew, and stepfather to Jake and Sydney; and 10 Whereas, Chief Hewitt passed away February 13, 2019, at the age of 49, after spending his life making his family and 11 12 community a better place: Therefore, Be it resolved by the Senate of the 13 General Assembly of the State of Indiana: 14 15 SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate memorializes Rising Sun Police Chief David Hewitt. 16 17 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to the family of Chief David Hewitt. 18

